

## **Selfridges Selection Thinking of You hamper**

Includes: Selfridges Selection chocolate-enrobed rose caramels 150g, Selfridges Selection caramelised hazelnuts in blonde chocolate 125g, Selfridges Selection milk chocolate coins 109g, Selfridges Selection salted caramel shortbread 250g, Selfridges Selection Scottish all-butter shortbread tin 250g, Selfridges Selection hazelnut cocoa butter 170g, Selfridges Selection Hot Chocolate Tin 250g, Selfridges Selection mini preserve trio 330g, Selfridges Selection mini curd trio 300g, Selfridges Selection 16-piece chocolate selection box 200g, Selfridges Selection milk nougatine chocolate bar 70g, 18" wicker hamper

## **Selfridges Selection chocolate-enrobed rose caramels 150g**

### **Ingredients**

**Milk** Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; Vanilla Extract)(**Milk, Soya**), White Sugar, Whipping Cream(**Milk**), Golden Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Crystallised Rose Petal Fragments (Sugar, Natural Rose Flower, Glazing Agent: Gum Arabic; Colour: Carmine; Flavour), Unsalted Butter(**Milk**), Natural Flavouring, Salt

### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

### **May contain Allergens**

Peanuts

Nuts

### **Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate**

Milk Solids %(20)% (Minimum 14%)

Cocoa Solids %(45)% (Minimum 20%)

### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Free from alcohol

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 25 g

Energy - kJ 1853.0000 per 100g / 463.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 441.0000 per 100g / 110.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 23.7000 per 100g / 5.9000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 14.4000 per 100g / 3.6000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 55.5000 per 100g / 13.9000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 54.2000 per 100g / 13.6000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) .8000 per 100g / .2000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 2.6000 per 100g / .7000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .3700 per 100g / .0900 Per Portion

### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

### **Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection caramelised hazelnuts in blonde chocolate 125g****Ingredients**

Caramelised Hazelnuts (Hazelnuts (60%), Sugar)(**Nuts**), White Chocolate (Cocoa Butter, Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Dried Skimmed Milk Powder, Whey (**Milk**), Butter (**Milk**), Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Extract)(**Milk,Soya**), Glazing Agent: Gum Arabic

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**May contain Allergens**

Peanuts

Eggs

Nuts

Sesame

Cereals containing gluten

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Free from alcohol

Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 25 g

Energy - kJ 2375.0000 per 100g / 594.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 569.0000 per 100g / 142.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 39.5000 per 100g / 9.9000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 13.8000 per 100g / 3.5000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 47.8000 per 100g / 11.9000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 45.7000 per 100g / 11.4000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.5000 per 100g / .6000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 8.2000 per 100g / 2.0000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .3000 per 100g / .0750 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection milk chocolate coins 109g**

### Ingredients

Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder, **Soya** Lecithin & Natural Vanilla Flavouring  
May contain peanuts (**nuts**)

### Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

### Product Claims

Suitable For  
Vegetarian

### Nutritional Information

Energy - kJ 2162 per 100g  
Energy - kcal 517 per 100g  
Fat (g) 27.6 per 100g / 0.0 Per Portion  
Fat (g) 27.6 per 100g  
Fat of which Saturated (g) 17.4 per 100g  
Carbohydrates (g) 60.2 per 100g  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 59 per 100g  
Fibre (g) 2.3 per 100g  
Protein (g) No per 100g  
Salt (g) 0.2 per 100g

### Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

### Country of Origin

Netherlands

### Selfridges Selection salted caramel shortbread 250g

### Ingredients

Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)(**Cereals containing gluten**), Salted Butter(**Milk**), Caster Sugar, Demerara Sugar, Caramel Pieces (2.5%) (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar), P.D.O Isigny Salted Butter (Milk), salt)(**Milk**), Corn Starch, Sea Salt, Natural Flavouring

### Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

### May contain Allergens

Nuts  
Soya

### Product Claims - Suitable For

Vegetarian

### Nutritional Information

Portion Size 10 g

Energy - kJ 2155.0000 per 100g / 474.0000 Per Portion  
Energy - kcal 515.0000 per 100g / 113.0000 Per Portion  
Fat (g) 27.3000 per 100g / 6.0000 Per Portion  
Fat of which Saturated (g) 17.6000 per 100g / 3.9000 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates (g) 65.9000 per 100g / 14.5000 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 30.4000 per 100g / 6.7000 Per Portion  
Fibre (g) 1.6000 per 100g / .4000 Per Portion  
Protein (g) 4.2000 per 100g / .9000 Per Portion  
Salt (g) 1.7000 per 100g / .3700 Per Portion

#### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

#### **Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

#### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection Scottish all-butter shortbread tin 250g**

#### **Ingredients**

**Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)(Cereals containing gluten),  
Salted Butter(Milk), Caster Sugar, Cornflour, Milk Powder(Milk),**

#### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

#### **May contain Allergens**

Nuts

Soya

#### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

#### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 22 g

Energy - kJ 2259.0000 per 100g / 497.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 540.0000 per 100g / 119.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 32.3000 per 100g / 7.1000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 20.8000 per 100g / 4.6000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 60.7000 per 100g / 13.4000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 19.6000 per 100g / 4.3000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.9000 per 100g / .4000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 5.0000 per 100g / 1.1000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .8000 per 100g / .1800 Per Portion

#### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

#### **Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

### Country of Origin

United Kingdom

### Selfridges Selection 16-piece chocolate selection box 200g

#### Ingredients

**Milk** Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring) (**Milk, Soya**), Cane Sugar, Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin)(**Soya**), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring)(**Milk, Soya**), Glucose Syrup, Ginger, Almond(**Nuts**), Water, **Brazil Nuts(Nuts)**, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed **Milk(Milk)**, Coconut Oil, Invert Sugar Syrup, Humectant: Sorbitol, Demerara Sugar, Sea Salt, Freeze Dried Strawberry Pieces, Natural Flavourings, Freeze Dried Coffee, Ethanol, Strawberries, Sodium Bicarbonate, Colours (Beetroot Red, Cochineal, Iron Oxide, Titanium Dioxide), Emulsifier: Mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, Natural Flower, Stabiliser: Gum Arabic, Invertase, Rice Flour, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Flavouring

#### Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

#### May contain Allergens

Eggs

Nuts

Cereals containing gluten

#### Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate

Milk Solids %(20)% (Minimum 14%)

Cocoa Solids %(33)% (Minimum 20%)

#### Chocolate % Information - Dark Chocolate

Dark Cocoa Solids %(70) % (Minimum 35%)

#### Nutritional Information

Portion Size 12 g

Energy - kJ 2028.0000 per 100g / 243.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 484.0000 per 100g / 58.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 25.1000 per 100g / 3.0000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 13.3000 per 100g / 1.6000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 56.8000 per 100g / 6.8000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 51.6000 per 100g / 6.2000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.9000 per 100g / .2000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 5.1000 per 100g / .6000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .4000 per 100g / .0500 Per Portion

#### Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

#### Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection hazelnut cocoa butter 170g**

**Ingredients**

**Hazelnut(Nuts)**, Coconut Oil, Coconut Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Sea Salt

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**May contain Allergens**

Peanuts

Nuts

Sesame

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegans

Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 25 g

Energy - kJ 2538.0000 per 100g / 635.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 614.0000 per 100g / 154.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 57.2000 per 100g / 14.3000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 4.4000 per 100g / 1.1000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 12.4000 per 100g / 3.1000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 8.6000 per 100g / 2.1000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 6.5000 per 100g / 1.6000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 13.1000 per 100g / 3.3000 Per Portion

Salt (g) 1.0000 per 100g / .2500 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection Hot Chocolate Tin 250g**

**Ingredients**

Cocoa Mass, Cane Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat(**Milk**), Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin(**Soybean**), Natural Vanilla Flavouring,

#### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

#### **May contain Allergens**

Nuts

Cereals containing gluten

#### **Chocolate % Information - Dark Chocolate**

Dark Cocoa Solids %(52) % (Minimum 35%)

#### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Free from alcohol

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Vegetarian

#### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 16 g

Energy - kJ 2284.0000 per 100g / 365.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 546.0000 per 100g / 87.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 35.8000 per 100g / 5.7000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 21.5000 per 100g / 3.4000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 46.1000 per 100g / 7.4000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 43.4000 per 100g / 6.9000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 8.1000 per 100g / 1.3000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 5.2000 per 100g / .8000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .0200 per 100g

#### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

#### **Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

#### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

#### **Selfridges Selection mini preserve trio 330g**

#### **Ingredients**

Thick Cut Marmalade: Cane sugar, Seville oranges, Lemon juice, Gelling agent: Citrus pectin,

Strawberry Jam: Sugar, Strawberries, Citrus Pectin, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Raspberry Jam:

Sugar, Raspberries, Citrus Pectin, Citric Acid

#### **Jam or marmalade legal information (if applicable)**

##### **Jam**

Prepared with g of fruit per 100g: 50

Prepared with g of sugar per 100g: 60

Present on Packaging: Yes

### **Marmalade**

Prepared with g of fruit per 100g: 34

Prepared with g of sugar per 100g: 61

Present on Packaging: Yes

% Fruit per 100g 50 Total Sugar Content per 100g 60

### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Free from alcohol

Vegans

Vegetarian

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 15 g

Energy - kJ 1024.0000 per 100g / 154.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 241.0000 per 100g / 36.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) .0000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 59.0000 per 100g / 8.8000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 58.0000 per 100g / 8.7000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.2000 per 100g / .2000 Per Portion

Protein (g) .0000 per 100g

Salt (g) .0000 per 100g

### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

### **Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

### **Selfridges Selection mini curd trio 300g**

#### **Ingredients**

Lemon Curd: White Sugar, Free Range Whole Egg, Free Range Egg Yolk, Butter (Milk), Concentrated Lemon Juice (4%), Lemon Juice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Gelling agent: Citrus Pectin, Lemon Oil, **(Eggs,Milk)**, Lime Curd: White Sugar, Free Range Whole Egg, Free Range Egg Yolk, Butter (Milk), Concentrated Lime Juice (3%), Lime Juice, Gelling agent: Citrus Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Lime Oil.**(Egg,Milk)**, Passionfruit Curd: White Sugar, Free Range Whole Egg, Free Range Egg Yolk, Butter (Milk), Passionfruit Concentrate (7%), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Gelling agent: Citrus Pectin.**(Egg,Milk)**,

#### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

#### **Jam or marmalade legal information (if applicable)**



## **Curd**

Prepared with g of fruit per 100g:

Prepared with g of sugar per 100g:

Present on Packaging: Yes

## **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Free from alcohol

Vegetarian

coeliacs

## **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 15 g

Energy - kJ 1279.0000 per 100g / 192.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 384.0000 per 100g / 58.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 15.0000 per 100g / 2.3000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 7.0000 per 100g / 1.1000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 59.0000 per 100g / 8.8000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 58.0000 per 100g / 8.7000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 4.1000 per 100g / .6000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .2700 per 100g / .0410 Per Portion

## **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

## **Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

## **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

## **Selfridges Selection 16-piece chocolate selection box 200g**

### **Ingredients**

**Milk** Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring) (**Milk, Soya**), Cane Sugar, Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin)(**Soya**), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring)(**Milk, Soya**), Glucose Syrup, Ginger, Almond(**Nuts**), Water, **Brazil Nuts(Nuts)**, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed **Milk(Milk)**, Coconut Oil, Invert Sugar Syrup, Humectant: Sorbitol, Demerara Sugar, Sea Salt, Freeze Dried Strawberry Pieces, Natural Flavourings, Freeze Dried Coffee, Ethanol, Strawberries, Sodium Bicarbonate, Colours (Beetroot Red, Cochineal, Iron Oxide, Titanium Dioxide), Emulsifier: Mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, Natural Flower, Stabiliser: Gum Arabic, Invertase, Rice Flour, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Flavouring

### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

### **May contain Allergens**

Eggs

Nuts  
Cereals containing gluten

**Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate**

Milk Solids %(20)% (Minimum 14%)  
Cocoa Solids %(33)% (Minimum 20%)

**Chocolate % Information - Dark Chocolate**

Dark Cocoa Solids %(70) % (Minimum 35%)

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 12 g  
Energy - kJ 2028.0000 per 100g / 243.0000 Per Portion  
Energy - kcal 484.0000 per 100g / 58.0000 Per Portion  
Fat (g) 25.1000 per 100g / 3.0000 Per Portion  
Fat of which Saturated (g) 13.3000 per 100g / 1.6000 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates (g) 56.8000 per 100g / 6.8000 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 51.6000 per 100g / 6.2000 Per Portion  
Fibre (g) 1.9000 per 100g / .2000 Per Portion  
Protein (g) 5.1000 per 100g / .6000 Per Portion  
Salt (g) .4000 per 100g / .0500 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection milk nougatine chocolate bar 70g**

**Ingredients**

Cocoa Beans, Cane Sugar, Whole Milk Powder(**Milk**), Toasted Almonds(**Almond**), Nougat (Sugar, Almonds, Egg Whites)(**Almonds,Egg**), Honeycomb (Honey, Bicarbonate of Soda),

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Eggs  
Nuts  
Milk

**Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate**

Milk Solids %(20)% (Minimum 14%)  
Cocoa Solids %(50)% (Minimum 20%)

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian  
Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 35 g

Energy - kJ 1222.0000 per 100g / 428.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 244.0000 per 100g / 85.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 29.6000 per 100g / 10.4000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 7.6000 per 100g / 2.7000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 41.9000 per 100g / 14.7000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 41.2000 per 100g / 14.4000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 3.1000 per 100g / 1.1000 Per Portion

Salt (g) 2.9000 per 100g / 1.0100 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Online Food Disclaimer**

While Selfridges takes reasonable care to ensure the information (including allergen) appearing on our website is correct, recipes and ingredients are subject to changes by our suppliers & manufacturers.

**To ensure you are reviewing the most up to date information PLEASE CHECK THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.**